86
61
 E
N
Model 8661
Precision Torque Sensor
Non-contact transmission for rotating applications
Optional measurement of angle and speed

  50 ...   200 N·m 8 x 7 x 36
500 ... 1000 N·m 14 x 9 x 80
Order Code
L2 L3 L4 B1 H H1 D1 D2 D3
D4
A1 A2 A3
T1 T2
A4 A5 N1 N2 N3Ø deep deep deep
8661-4020-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-4050-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-4100-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-4200-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1  5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-4500-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-5001-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-5002-VXXXX 14 66 14 40 60 15 6 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0 0
8661-5005-VXXXX 30 83 30 55 85 27.5 15 15 54 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 9 M4 6 45.3 45.3 1.5 0 0
8661-5010-VXXXX 30 83 30 55 85 27.5 15 15 54 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 9 M4 6 45.3 45.3 1.5 0 0
8661-5020-VXXXX 30 83 30 55 85 27.5 15 15 54 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 9 M4 6 45.3 45.3 1.5 0 0
8661-5050-VXXXX 45 78 45 64 94 32 26 26 58.5 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 8 M4 6 54.4 54.4 3 3 0
8661-5100-VXXXX 45 78 45 64 94 32 26 26 58.5 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 8 M4 6 54.4 54.4 3 3 0
8661-5200-VXXXX 45 78 45 64 94 32 26 26 58.5 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 8 M4 6 54.4 54.4 3 3 0
8661-5500-VXXXX 95 95 95 107 137 53,5 45 45 97 4.1 10 50 90 30 M8 20 M6 10 88.4 88.4 2.5 2.5 1,25
8661-6001-VXXXX 95 95 95 107 137 53,5 45 45 97 4.1 10 50 90 30 M8 20 M6 10 88.4 88.4 2.5 2.5 1,25
上海盘卓自动化科技有限公司 |  电话：021-57688021 | 传真：021-51567105 | 邮箱：info@burster-cn.com | 网站：www.burster-cn.com
PandAuto
8661 EN - 3
86
61
 E
N
Specifications, based on measurement range      Table 2
*   Maximum permitted axial load avoiding irreversible damage to the sensor. The measurement signal may vary under axial load.
** Max speed with option angle and speed measurement refer to page 5.
Order Code Measurement
Range
[N·m]
Spring
Constant
[N·m/rad]
Mass Moment
of Inertia
Drive Side
 [10-6 kg*m2]
Mass Moment
of Inertia
Measuring Side
[10-6 kg*m2]
Maximum
Permissible
Axial
Load*
[N]
Maximum
Permissible
Radial
Load
[N]
Weight
[g]
Max.
Rotary
Speed**
[min-1]
8661-4020-V0XXX 0 ... ±    0.02 10 2.2 0.048 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4050-V0XXX 0 ... ±    0.05 10 2.2 0.048 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4100-V0XXX 0 ... ±  0.1 20 2.2 0.048 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4200-V0XXX 0 ... ±  0.2 50 2.2 0.05 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4500-V0XXX 0 ... ±  0.5 100 2.2 0.06 50 4 300 25 000
8661-5001-V0XXX 0 ... ±  1 100 2.2 0.062 50 7 300 25 000
8661-5002-V0XXX 0 ... ±  2 180 2.2 0.077 50 13 300 25 000
8661-5005-V0XXX 0 ... ±  5 800 14.3 2.2 200 15 900 15 000
8661-5010-V0XXX 0 ... ±  10 1700 14.3 2.35 200 30 900 15 000
8661-5020-V0XXX 0 ... ±  20 3000 14.6 2.6 200 60 900 15 000

2000 Incr. - yes -
see page 6
"Order Code"
1024 Incr. yes yes yes
400 Incr. yes yes -
240 Incr. yes - -
上海盘卓自动化科技有限公司 |  电话：021-57688021 | 传真：021-51567105 | 邮箱：info@burster-cn.com | 网站：www.burster-cn.com
PandAuto
2701-008661E
N
-5699-121529
8661 EN - 6
Mounting Instructions
►	Make	sure	that	the	connecting	shaft	is	exactly	aligned.
►	Suitable	couplings	should	be	used	to	avoid	strain	resulting	from
	 parallel	or	angular	offset	between	the	shafts.
►	Do	not	exceed	permissible	axial	and	radial	forces
	 (see	table	2)	during	installation	or	operation.
►	For	detailed	installation	information,	please	refer	to	our	operating
	 manual	(www.burster.com).
Manufacturer Calibration Certificate (WKS)
Calibration of a sensor or a measuring chain, clockwise and/or coun-
terclockwise torque in 20 % steps, increasing and decreasing.
Order Information
8661 with 100 N·m measuring range, with high-resolution angular
displacement measurement, 1024 increments. Option: 2nd measur-
ing range 0 ... 20 N·m with USB interface including measurement and
evaluation software 8661-P001  8661-5100-V2210
Accessories
12 pin mating connector (supplied with device) 9940
12 pin mating connector, 90° 9900-V539
Connecting cable, (torque and rotational angle/speed),
length 3 m, one end open 99540-000F-0520030
Connecting cable, (torque and rotational angle/speed), length 3 m,
one end open, plug with 90° outlet 99539-000F-0520030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, from 8661 without angle/speed mea-
suring option
to 9163 of housing 99209-540E-0160030
to 9206-V3xxxx and 9311 99209-540J-0090030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, 8661 to DIGIFORCE® 9307
combined cannel D (option channel) 99163-540A-0150030
Adapter cable to DIGIFORCE® 9307 standard channel A/B and C
(usable only in connection with type 99163-540A-015xxxx)
  99209-215A-0090004
Power pack for external supply 8600-Z010
Mounting block (see page 5)
measurement range 0 ...   0,02 N·m up to 0 ...   2 N·m 8661-Z001
measurement range 0 ...   5 N·m up to 0 ...   20 N·m 8661-Z002
measurement range 0 ...   50  N·m up to 0 ...   200 N·m 8661-Z003
measurement range 0 ...   500 N·m up to 0 ...  1000 N·m 8661-Z004
Couplings  Series 8690
Display and evaluation instruments
Torque                               e.g. SENSORMASTER 9163
Torque and angle  e.g. DIGIFORCE®  9307